

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2527/2011

M/S PERFECT STEEL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2663 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kirti Mishra,adv.
Mr.Rishi Jain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel Mr.Rishi Jain has submitted that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service.

List the matter on 25.08.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
Registrar